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17.

Next, please try to answer each of the following questions based on what you may have heard or read so far
about the presidential campaign and candidates from the Democratic and Republican parties.
[RANDOM ORDER]

A. Isthere any candidate running who you think would make a good president, or not?

Yes No No opinion
2020
2020 Jan 16-29 78 21 1
2016
2016 Oct 17-18 58 40 1
2016 Sep 16-17 58 41 1
2016 Aug 15-16 54 43 2
2016 Jul 15-16 57 40 3
2016 Jun 14-15 63 36 2
2016 May 13-15 63 34 3
2016 Apr 15-17 65 32 3
2016 Mar 16-17 68 29 3
2016 Feb 15-16 67 29 4
2016 Jan 15-16 66 29 5
2012
2011 Dec 15-18 48 46 6
2008
2008 Jan 10-13 84 11 5
2007 Dec 14-16 83 14 4
2000
2000 Mar 10-12 71 24 5
2000 Jan 7-10 75 16 9
1996
1996 May 9-12 57 39 4
1992
1992 Oct 23-25 68 26 6
1992 Sep 11-15 61 32 7
1992 Apr 20-22 47 44 9
1992 Jan 6-9 40 41 19






Q.17 (PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN) CONTINUED

C. Are the presidential candidates talking about issues you really care about, or not?

2020

2020 Jan 16-29

2016

2016 Oct 17-18
2016 Sep 16-17
2016 Aug 15-16
2016 Jul 15-16

Yes

64

48
56
58
60

No

34

51
42
39
38

No opinion
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Q.17 (PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN) CONTINUED

F. Do you have a good idea about what the presidential candidates stand for, or not?

Yes
2020
2020 Jan 16-29 74
1992
1992 Apr 20-22 62
1992 Jan 6-9 46

No opinion
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QN17C: Talking about issues you care about BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1033 581 452 774 241 168 286 560 471 346 206 328 424 275 442 344 225
fotel Weighted n 1033 513 520 677 340 281 340 395 349 297 380 313 438 279 409 374 230
663 325 339 425 228 210 222 225 244 197 217 173 260 228 235 239 176
ves 64% 63% 65% 63% 67% 75% 65% 57% 70% 67% 57% 55% 59% 82% 57% 64% T7%
353 174 179 241 107 69 113 161 102 96 154 133 170 51 163 133 51
No 34% 34% 34% 36% 31% 25% 33% 41% 29% 32% 40% 42% 39% 18% 40% 36% 22%
17 14 2 11 5 2 5 10 4 3 10 7 9 1 11 2 3
(DK)/(Refused)
2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate  Liberal
Unweighted n 1033 581 452 774 241 168 286 560 471 346 206 328 424 275 442 344 225
Weighted n 1033 513 520 677 340 281 340 395 349 297 380 313 438 279 409 374 230
868 414 454 606 248 195 290 366 312 252 297 296 322 247 370 290 194

84%

81%

87%



Unweighted n
Weighted n

Unweighted n
Weighted n

1033
1033

1033
1033
770
74%
260
25%

0%

Male
581
513

Male
581
513
399

78%
112

22%

0%

Female
452
520

Female
452
520
371

71%
148
28%

0%

White
774

677

White
774

677
541
80%
133
20%
3
1%

Non-white
241
340

Non-white
241
340
217

64%
123
36%

18-34
168
281

18-34
168
281
183

65%
98
35%

35-54
286
340

35-54
286
340
251
74%
88
26%

0%

55+
560
395

55+
560
395
320
81%
73
18%

1%

College
Grad

471
349

College
Grad

471
349
267
76%
82
23%

0%

Some
College

346
297

Some
College

346
297
233
78%
64
22%

HS Grad Republica Independ

or Less
206

380

HS Grad Republica Independ

or Less
206

380
264
69%
113
30%
3
1%

n
328
313

n
328
313
267

86%
42
14%

1%

ent
424
438

ent
424
438
294
67%
144
33%
0
0%

Democrat
275

279

Democrat
275

279
205
73%
74
27%

Conserva
tive
442
409

Conserva
tive
442
409
337

82%
70
17%

0%

Moderate
344

374

Moderate
344

374
243
65%
130
35%
0
0%

Liberal
225
230

Liberal
225
230
175

76%
55
24%



